
Date : D D M M Y Y Y Y

Client SignatureF5 

Signature of the Authorised Signatory Seal/Stamp of the stock broker

UCC Code allotted to the Client _________________________________________________________________________

Name of the Employee

Employee Code

Designation of employee

Date

Documents verified 
with originals

Client interviewed by
In-Person 
Verification done by

I / We undertake that we have made the client aware of 'Policy and Procedures', tariff sheet and all the non-mandatory documents. 

I/We have also made the client aware of 'Rights and Obligations' document (s), RDD and Guidance Note. I/We have given/sent him a 

copy of all the KYC documents. I/We undertake that any change in the 'Policy and Procedures', tariff sheet and all the non-mandatory 

documents would  be  duly  intimated  to the  clients. I/We also undertake that any change in the 'Rights and Obligations' and RDD 

would be made available on my/our website, if any, for the information of the clients.

For office use only

Zerodha

153/154, 4th Cross, 4th Phase, JP Nagar, Dollars Colony, Opp. Clarence School, Bangalore - 560078 

Charges for Zerodha Trading Services 

I/ We agree to pay the charges as per following charges structure for our Trading account with Zerodha effective ____________

Client ID: _______________________

Tariff sheet

To

Charge Head 

Equity Intraday 

Equity Delivery

Futures

Options*

Currency Futures

Currency Options*

Call & Trade Services

NRI - Equity Delivery

NRI - Futures & Options

Disclaimer: For Delivery based trades, a minimum of Rs. 0.01 will be charged per contract note. Clients who opt to receive 

physical contract notes will be charged Rs. 20 per contract note plus courier charges. In addition to the brokerage charge the 

following charges will also be levied.

Schedule of Charges:

1. Turnover Charges | 2. Securities Transaction Tax | 3.Goods and Services Tax | 4. SEBI Turnover Fees 

5. Stamp Duty: State-wise stamp duty as applicable will be levied

 Detailed explanation of the Schedule of Charges is available online at : 
https://zerodha.com/charge-list

Brokerage will not exceed the rates specified by SEBI and the Exchanges 
All Statutory and Regulatory charges will be levied at actuals
Brokerage is also charged on expired, exercised, and assigned Options contracts
*Turnover for Options is calculated as (Strike + Premium)*Lot Size

Note : 

Sign wherever you see

Signature

Brokerage / Charges

Rs. 20 per executed order or 0.01% of Turnover whichever is lower

Zero Brokerage

Rs. 20 per executed order or 0.01% of Turnover whichever is lower

Rs. 20 per executed order or 0.01% of Turnover whichever is lower

Rs. 20 per executed order or 0.01% of Turnover whichever is lower

Rs. 20 per executed order or 0.01% of Turnover whichever is lower

Rs. 20 per order placed through a Dealer at Zerodha 

Rs. 200 per executed order or 0.1% of Turnover whichever is lower

Rs. 100 per executed order placed using a CP code



Schedule-A Tariff Structure 

Details 

For individuals/HUF/corporates 

POA Clients 

Option-1 

Rs.50/-Stamp charges payable upfront 

Annual Maintenance Charges 

a. Individuals/Non Individual (except Corporate) Rs.300/- + GST

b. Non Individual - Corporate Rs.1000/- + GST

a.

b.

Transaction Charges : (Market Trades) 

Buy(Receive) Nil

Sell (Debit) Rs.8/- + Rs 5.50/- (CDSL Charges) 

a.

b.

Transaction Charges : (Off-Market Trades) 

Buy(Receive) 

Sell (Debit)

Nil

0.03% or Rs.25/- whichever is higher 

Demat (Per certificate) 

Remat (Per certificate) 

Courier charges per Demat/Remat/Demat Rejn.

Pledge Request 

Unpledge Request 

Pledge invocation 

Rs. 20/- + Rs. 12 per request (CDSL Charges) 

Rs. 20/- + Rs. 12 per request (CDSL Charges) 

Rs. 20/-

Periodic Statement 

a.

a.

a.

b.

b.

b.

By Email 

Physical 

Free 

Rs. 50/- (+Courier charges at actual) 

Adhoc / Non Periodic Statement Requests 

By Email 

Physical 

Rs.10/- per request 

Rs. 50 per request upto 10 pages. Every additional page 
at Rs. 5 (+Courier charges at actual) 

Delivery instruction 

First Delivery Instruction Book 

Every Addl Booklet (10 Leaves) 

Free (10 Leaves) 

Rs.100/- 

Rs. 350/-

Rs. 50 per ISIN 

Rs. 25/- per request 

Rs. 50/- 

Cheque Bounce Charges 

Failed Transactions 

Modification in CML 

KRA Upload / Download 

NOTE : 
For all purposes the bill date shall be construed as the date demand and the bills will be considered as the bill cum notice for 
payment and Zerodha Securities Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to freeze depository account for debit transaction in case of non 
payment of charges after two days from the bill date. 

Interest at 18% p.a will be charged on the outstanding bill amount if not paid within the due date. The above tariff is subject to 
change. Changes if any will be intimated 30 days in advance Annual Maintenance Charge (AMC) is non refundable. GST is
applicable on all above charges except stamp charges. 

153/154, 4th Cross, 4th Phase, JP Nagar, Dollars Colony, 
Opp. Clarence School, Bangalore - 560078 

Zerodha Securities Pvt. Ltd. 

Sign wherever you see

F11 T1S1

First/Sole Holder 
or Guardian 

(in case of Minor) Second Holder Third Holder

Rs. 100/- 

Rs. 150/- per certificate

Rs. 150/- per certificate
+ CDSL Charges 


